



सं.: भा.वि.प्रा./प.क्ष./एन.ए.सी./मुंबई/व.प्र.(अभि.-वि.)/ सी डब्लू-05/2022-23/305

दि: 20.09.2022

स्पीड पोस्ट

सेवा में,
इण्डस्ट्रीअल ट्रेडर्स,
111, यादव इलेक्ट्रीक मार्केट, जी. बी मार्ग,
लखनऊ,
उत्तर प्रदेश - 226018

To,
Industrial Traders,
111, Yadav Electric Market, G.B. Marg,
Lucknow,
Uttar Pradesh - 226018

ई-मेल / e-mail : industrialtraders15@gmail.com

विषय : एनएसी, मुंबई में स्ट्रीट लाइटिंग सिस्टम का सुदृढीकरण।

Subject : Strengthening of Street Lighting System at NAC, Mumbai.

संदर्भ : 1) निविदा आई.डी. संख्या - 2022_AAI_123246_1

2) आपकी ई-निविदा दिनांक -01.09.2022

महोदय/ Sir,

1. ऊपर उल्लेखित कार्य हेतु आपकी ई-निविदा अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से, आपके द्वारा उद्धृत मद दरों पर कुल राशि रु. 17,49,222.00 (रुपये सत्रह लाख उनचास हजार दो सौ बाईस मात्र) (जी.एस.टी. रहित) के लिए, जो कि ई-निविदा की अनुमोदित लागत राशि रु. 23,09,119.00 (जी.एस.टी. रहित) से 24.25% नीचे है, स्वीकृत की जाती है।

Your e-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rates quoted by you totaling to Rs.17,49,222.00 (Rupees Seventeen Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Two Only) (excluding GST), which is 24.25% below the estimated cost put to E-tender of Rs.23,09,119.00 (excluding GST).

2. वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (अभि.-वि.), भाविप्रा, क्षेत्रीय मुख्यालय, पश्चिमी क्षेत्र, मुंबई कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। आपसे निवेदन है कि आप करारनामे पर हस्ताक्षर करने एवं करारनामे को पूरा करने के लिए दिनांक- 30/09/2022 तक वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (अभि.-वि.), भाविप्रा, क्षेत्रीय मुख्यालय, पश्चिमी क्षेत्र, मुंबई के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हो। ठेके का करारनामा रु.100/- (रुपये सौ मात्र) के नोनज्युडिशियल स्टैम्प पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा, तथा स्टैम्प पेपर का खर्च आपके द्वारा वहन किया जाएगा।

Senior Manager (E-E), AAI, RHQ-WR, Mumbai shall be the Engineer-In-Charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of Senior Manager (E-E), AAI, RHQ-WR, Mumbai by 30/09/2022 to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs.100/- (Rupees One Hundred Only) and the cost of stamp paper shall be borne by you.

3. कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि से 10 दिनों के भीतर जमानत राशि रु. 1,74,922.00 (रुपये एक लाख चौहत्तर हजार नौ सौ बाईस मात्र) जमा करवायें, अन्यथा ठेके के दस्तावेज पृष्ठ 16 पर दी गई धारा 1(ए) की शर्त के अनुसार इसे आप के चालू बिलों में से काट लिया जायेगा।

Please deposit Rs. 1,74,922.00 (Rupees One Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Two Only) towards Security Deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted as per condition of Clause 1 (A) on page 16 of the Contract Document.

जारी--/Contd. --

--AA--



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

क्षेत्रीय मुख्यालय, पश्चिमी क्षेत्र, मुंबई
RHQ-WR, MUMBAI

अनवरत पृष्ठ / Continuation sheet..

4. आपसे निवेदन है कि आप केंद्रीय और राज्य सरकारों के 1970 के अधिनियम अनुबंध श्रम नियम तथा 1971 के केंद्रीय नियम अनुबंध श्रम नियम (नियमन तथा उन्मूलन) एवं केंद्र तथा राज्य सरकार के न्यूनतम वेतन अधिनियम और नियमों के प्रावधानों का अनुपालन करें।
You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central rules 1971 and minimum wages act and rules thereof Central and State Governments.
5. आपको निर्देश दिया जाता है कि आप तुरंत सहा.प्रबंधक (अभि.-वि.), भाविप्रा, क्षेत्रीय मुख्यालय, पश्चिमी क्षेत्र, मुंबई से मिलें, जो आपको साइट सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।
You are also directed to contact Asst. Manager (E-E), AAI, RHQ-WR, Mumbai immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.
6. कृपया नोट कर ले कि काम करने का अनुमत समय 4 (चार) माह रहेगा और वह इस पत्र के जारी होने के बाद 10वें दिन यानि दिनांक 30.09.2022 से माना जायेगा।
Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be 4 (Four) months and same shall be reckoned from the 10th day after issue of this letter i.e. from 30.09.2022.
7. इस ठेके के संबंध में आगे कोई भी पत्राचार सामान्यतः प्रभारी अभियंता के पते किया जाएगा।
Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-In-Charge.
8. कृपया स्वीकृति की पावती दें और निशानी के रूप में इस पत्र के साथ संलग्न प्रतिलिपि पर हस्ताक्षर कर अधोहस्ताक्षरी को वापस करें।
Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

धन्यवाद,

भवदीय

 20/09/2022

(मुकेश मीना)

(Mukesh Meena)

वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (अभि.-वि.)

Sr. Manager (Engg.-Elect.)

भाविप्रा अध्यक्ष की ओर से,

On behalf of Chairman, AAI

संलग्नक-

1. मात्रा की अनुसूची / Schedule of Quantity - 04(चार) पृष्ठ /Page

प्रतिलिपि:-

1. मुख्य आयुक्त आयुक्त (टी डी एस), 10वीं मंजिल, श्रीमति के जी मित्तल आयुर्वेदिक प्रचार संस्था बिल्डिंग, चर्नी रोड (पश्चिम), मुंबई - 400 002.
2. श्रम आयुक्त (बाह्य), श्रम रक्षा भवन, शिवशुष्टि रोड, पूर्वी द्रुतगति महामार्ग, सायन, मुंबई - 400 022.
3. आयुक्तालय, बिक्री कर, माझगाव, मुंबई 400 010.
4. जी एस टी, मुंबई आयुक्तालय, नया केंद्रीय आबकारी भवन, 115, महर्षि कर्वे रोड, चर्चगेट, मुंबई-400 020.
5. क्षेत्रीय भविष्य निर्वाह निधि आयुक्त, 341, भविष्य निधि भवन, पश्चिमी द्रुतगति महामार्ग, बांद्रा (पूर्व), मुंबई - 400 051.

मात्रा की अनुसूची / SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

विषय : एनएसी, मुंबई में स्ट्रीट लाइटिंग सिस्टम का सुदृढीकरण।

Subject : Strengthening of Street Lighting System at NAC, Mumbai.

क्र. सं.	विवरण Description of Item	मात्रा Qty.	इकाई Unit	दर (रु.) Rate (Rs.)	राशि (रु.) Amount(Rs.)
1	Supply of XLPE/PVC insulated, PVC sheathed aluminium conductor armoured power cable of 1.1KV grade confirming to IS 7098 (Part I) 1988 with upto date amendments etc as required for the following sizes.(Make : As per approved list.)				
1.01	4 C x 16 Sqmm	1200.00	Mtr	133.50	160200.00
1.02	3.5 C x 50 Sqmm	150.00	Mtr	265.00	39750.00
1.03	3.5 C x 300 Sqmm	50.00	Mtr	1305.00	65250.00
2	Supply of PVC insulated, PVC sheathed unarmoured copper conductor cable of 1.1KV grade confirming to IS 7098 (Part I) 1988 with upto date amendments etc as required for the following sizes.(Make : As per approved list.)				
2.01	3C X 2.5 Sqmm	3050.00	Mtr	96.50	294325.00
3	Supplying and Laying of following size DWC HDPE pipe ISI marked along with all accessories like socket, bend, couplers etc. conforming to IS 14930, Part II complete with fitting and cutting, jointing etc.direct in ground (75 cm below ground level) including excavation and refilling the trench but excluding sand cushioning and protective covering. Taking out existing CC interlocking paver block from footpath wherever available and laying same CC interlocking paver block after refilling the trench and making good the same etc., complete as required.				
3.01	63 mm dia (OD-63 mm & ID-51 mm nominal)	1200.00	Mtr	104.00	124800.00
3.02	90 mm dia (OD-90 mm & ID-76 mm nominal)	150.00	Mtr	146.00	21900.00
3.03	120 mm dia (OD-120 mm & ID-103 mm nominal)	50.00	Mtr	195.00	9750.00
4	Supplying and fixing of 25 mm of uPVC pipe along with accessories in surface/recess including cutting the wall and making good the same in case of recessed conduit as required.	730.00	Mtr	146.00	106580.00

5	Supplying and fixing of 25 mm of uPVC pipe along with accessories complete with fitting and cutting, jointing etc.direct in ground (50 cm below ground level) including excavation and refilling the trench but excluding sand cushioning and protective covering etc., complete as required.	2320.00	Mtr	122.00	283040.00
6	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed/XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size in the existing RCC/HUME/Metal/HDPE/PVC pipe as required.				
6.01	Upto 35 sq. mm.	4250.00	Mtr	12.00	51000.00
6.02	Above 35 sq. mm and upto 95 sq. mm	150.00	Mtr	15.00	2250.00
6.03	Above 185 sq. mm and upto 400 sq. mm	50.00	Mtr	18.00	900.00
7	Supplying and making end termination with brass compression gland and aluminium lugs for following size of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required.				
7.01	4 x 16 sqmm (28 mm)	30.00	Set	610.00	18300.00
7.02	3.5 x 50 Sqmm (35 mm)	4.00	Set	793.00	3172.00
7.03	3.5 x 300 Sqmm (70mm)	5.00	Set	1092.00	5460.00
8	Supplying and making straight through joint with heat shrinkable kit including ferrules and other jointing materials for following size of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required.				
8.01	3.5 x 300 Sqmm	2.00	Each	6100.00	12200.00
9	Earthing with G.I. earth pipe 4.5 metre long, 40 mm dia including accessories, and providing masonry enclosure with cover plate having locking arrangement and watering pipe etc. With charcoal/coke and salt as required.	4.00	Set	7930.00	31720.00
10	Providing and fixing 6 SWG dia G.I. wire on surface or in recess for loop earthing along with existing surface/ recessed conduit/ submain wiring/ cable as required.	1400.00	Mtr	37.00	51800.00
11	SITC of Loop in - Loop out SMC boxes made of ABS plastic for street light poles of size 205 mm x 255 mm x 112 mm including provision of suitable size of hole for incoming & outgoing cables, SP-MCB (6A) and pole mounting arrangement complete as required.	35.00	Each	732.00	25620.00

12	SITC of 4 pole MCCB, 630A, 50KA in existing panel and supply & fixing of suitable size copper busbar using bimetalic washer at incoming and outgoing of MCCB terminal complete etc as required.	1.00	Job	29280.00	29280.00
13	SITC of outdoor type feeder pillar box of size 1 M X 0.7 M X 0.3 M with mounting frame of 50mmX50mmX5mm thick of MS angle and 0.5 m long four legs of same size angles with door weather proof fabricated from 14 SWG MS sheet duly inhibited dust and vermin proof and powder coated complete with rubber gasket, hinged double doors having IP 65 protection, removable gland plate for cable entry and to be mounted in CC base of suitable size etc i/c cement concrete foundation including following switchgears complete as required. 1) 250 A 4 Strip aluminium busbar chamber with DMC/SMC supporting insulators and MS shrouding - 1 set. 2)FP MCCB- 250A, 35KA - (Incoming) 1 No. 3)FP MCB- 63A, 10KA - (outgoing)-4 Nos. 4)Energy Meter (Three Phase) - 01 No. (with set of suitable size CT's) 5)R,Y,B Pilot indicating lamps (Cluster LED type) with 6 nos. control 6 Amp. SP MCB -1 Set for incomers. 6)(0-24 Hrs) Astronomical timer switch with 63A FP power contactor having coil voltage 230V AC -01 No.	2.00	Each	102000.00	204000.00
14	Supplying and Installation of plastic body exhaust fan (i/c louvers/ shutters) of 200 mm sweep, 1300 rpm, operating on 230 V AC, 50 Hz power supply, in the existing opening using suitable size SS double nut & bolt with spring washer & plain washer, including making good the damage, connection, testing, commissioning etc. as required.	40.00	Job	1342.00	53680.00
15	Supplying and Installation of plastic body exhaust fan (i/c louvers/ shutters) of 150 mm sweep, 1300 rpm, operating on 230 V AC, 50 Hz power supply, in the existing opening using suitable size SS double nut & bolt with spring washer & plain washer, including making good the damage, connection, testing, commissioning etc. as required.	27.00	Job	1342.00	36234.00
16	Supplying and Installation of Aluminum composite panel sheet (ACP) of 5 mm thickness for the exiting opening using metal screws of required size and cutting suitable size opening for installation of exhaust fan 150/200 mm sweep etc. as required.	67.00	Job	305.00	20435.00

17	Supply of pole made out of 50mm 'B' Class G.I. Pipe of 6 mtrs. length with 150 x 150 x 5mm thick bottom M.S. plate in ground, erection of pole with 1:2:4 PCC foundation and pedestal of size 2x2x0.15M thick around the pole, I/T/C of post top light luminaire on top of the existing pole and painting with two coats of silver paint etc. as required.	4.00	Job	14635.00	58540.00
18	Supply of 25W LED post-top light luminaire, made of spun aluminium landscape with high power LEDs with lamp Compartment having IP65 suitable for operation on single phase, 230 Volts, 50HZ, AC power supply including LED lamp and all accessories etc., as required (Make: Havells, Model: RUBYPT25WLED830SSYMTOPC or equivalent).	4.00	Each	9759.00	39036.00
कुल (रु.)					1749222.00

(रुपये सत्रह लाख उनचास हजार दो सौ बाईस मात्र)

 20/09/2022

(मुकेश मीना)

(Mukesh Meena)

वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (अभि.-वि.)

Sr. Manager (Engg.-Elect.)